2019 - 2020 ERIE COUNTY REGISTERED

SERVICE LINE INSTALLATION CONTRACTORS
for Water and Sewer Projects

This list includes approved WATER and SEWER SERVICE LINE CONTRACTORS registered with the
Erie County D.O.E.S for the period of July 1, 2018 thru June 30, 20109.

If you are choosing one of these contractors to install a Water Line or Sanitary Sewer Line, please
be sure to contact your selected contractor prior to submitting your application for your
water/sewer tap.

Reg# Business Name

Business Address

Email Address

Business Phone

Cell Phone

113

324

258

373

379

235

005

224

116

Thursday, December 19, 2019

A & N EXCAVATING & CONSTRUCTION

ABRAHAM - MILLER EXCAVATING, LLC

ADT CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ASC Excavating LLC

BECK SUPPLIERS, INC

BRANSON EXCAVATING

CASTALIA TRENCHING & READY MIX LLC

CB EXCAVATING & TRUCKING

CLEVELAND ROOTER LLC DBA/MR. ROOTER
PLUMBING

9:24 AM

629 Taylor Avenue

P.O. Box 380

3420 Liberty Avenue

2726 Marsfield Lucas Rd

1000 N FRONT ST

626 SR 89

4814 S.R. 269

4920 Sand Hill Road

405 N. BRICE ROAD

Huron

Vermilion

Vermilion

Lucas

FREMONT

Polk

Castalia

Bellevue

BLACKLICK

Anexc555@aol.com

miller-excavating@hotmail.com

ADTconstructioninc@gmail.com

ascexacavating@gmail.com

NICOLEBARTON@BECKOIL.COM

Karen@MeyerHatchery.com;

jverb@ctrmohio.com

CBExcavating@aol.com

LDOLLY@YOURMISTERS.COM

(440) 225-5639

(440) 963-5000

(419) 651-5261

(419) 332-5527

(419) 945-2788

(419) 684-5502

(419) 483-3883

(216) 692-0000

(419) 656-5312

(440) 225-5639

(440) 315-0036

(419) 307-2967

(419) 651-3994

(419) 967-0070

(419) 541-0659

(440) 668-6857
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Reg# Business Name

Business Address

Email Address

Business Phone

Cell Phone

060

009

179

363

072

015

078

368

158

175

248

348

130

051

Thursday, December 19, 2019

DAN WRIGHT PLUMBING CO.

DELLINGER EXCAVATING, INC.

DWELLE EXCAVATING & TRUCKING

Fechko Excavating, Inc.

FIRELANDS PLUMBING LLC

FRANKLIN SANITATION, LLC

GALLAGHER PLUMBING LLC

Gore Concrete

HERBST EXCAVATING LLC

KELLER PLUMBING, LLC

KMU TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, INC.

L & K CONSRUCTION LTD

MARETT EXCAVATING INC

MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

9:24 AM

1328 Berlin Road

3691 Horn Road

4515 Miller Road

865 W. Liberty St, Suite 120

1401 Edgewater

1611 Rye Beach Road

2910 Cleveland Road W

102 Nancy Way

2328 River Avenue

2502 Lima Sandusky Road

4436 Center Road

44847 SR 18

755 US Route 20 E.

3130 S.R. 18

Huron

Monroeville

Sandusky

Medina

Sandusky

Huron

Huron

Bellevue

Sandusky

Sandusky

Avon

Wellington

Norwalk

Norwalk

dwright777@netzero.com

jim@dellingerexcavating.com

bsdwelle@aol.com

cfechko@fechko.com

Firelandsplumbing@gmail.com

Franklin1611@bex.net

Gallagherplumbinglic@frontier.com;
Lori.gplic@frontier.com

goreconcrete@gmail.com

dawn@herbstexcavating.com

Kimberlystorch@yahoo.com

kmuconnie@gmail.com
kmukevin@gmail.com

LKConstruct@frontier.com

Marettcoinc@yahoo.com

eric@markhaynesconstruction.com

(419) 433-1177

(419) 541-0003

(419) 621-1923

(330) 722-2890

(419) 624-0736

(419) 433-5169

(419) 433-8343

(419) 217-4514

(419) 656-2251

(419) 656-6266

(440) 934-1008

(440) 647-9000

(419) 668-1231

(419) 663-2457

(419) 602-0943

(419) 541-0005

(419) 656-0644

(419) 656-3899

(419) 370-9462

(419) 656-2251

(419) 656-5350

(440) 223-3497

(440) 935-0820

(419) 744-7061

(419) 357-4590
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111

286

233

374

034

133

250

206

380

041

075

309

043

Thursday, December 19, 2019

MARK SCHAFFER EXCAVATING & TRUCKING,

INC.

MODERN POURED WALLS CONSTRUCTION

SERVICES

NUHN FARMS

Ollendick Construction LLC

PARKER EXCAVATING, INC.

PAUL FOX & SONS EXCAVATING

PRETE BUILDERS, INC.

R.A. BORES EXCAVATING, INC.

S&S Directional Boring, Ltd

SHENCON DEVELOPMENT LLC

SOLID FOUNDATIONS, INC.

SOMMER & SWARTZENTRUBER
CONTRACTORS, INC.

SPEER BROTHERS, INC.

9:24 AM

1623 Old State Road

PO Box 598

9112 Joppa Road

809 Williams Street

321 Industrial Parkway

3501 Hayes Avenue, PO Box 2

1605 S.R. 60, Suite 6

PO Box 217, 2819 Dogtown Ro

01116 County Road 17

4400 Timber Commons Drive

2000 CR 292

13942 Vericho Road, P.O. Box

3812 Old Railroad Road

Norwalk

LaGrange

Huron

Huron

Sandusky

Sandusky

Vermilion

Monroeville

Bryan

Sandusky

Bellevue

Kidron

Sandusky

Jason@markschaffer-excavating.com

twilliams@mpwcs.com PHYSICAL
ADDRESS: 41807 SR 18,
Wellington, OH 44090

Nuhnfarms@roadrunner.com

ajst23@yahoo.com

ParkerExcavating@aol.com

brian@paulfoxandsons.com

Jenni@pretebuilders.com OR
rob@pretebuilders.com

rabores@accnorwalk.com

tod@ssdirectioalboring.com

DLHaines.811@gmail.com

solidrock20@gmail.com

jeremiah@sommerandswartzentruber.
com,
shawn@sommerandswartzentruber.co
m

markspeer@speerbrosinc.com;
davidspeer@speerbrosinc.com

(419) 668-5990

(440) 647-6661

(440) 965-4251

(419) 602-5477

(419) 626-1638

(419) 609-9980

(440) 967-8665

(419) 465-4673

(419) 630-0726

(419) 625-4677

(419) 483-8805

(330) 857-2231

(419) 626-5291

(419) 681-6826

(440) 653-1691

(419) 602-5477

(419) 656-3353

(419) 656-0802

(440) 653-0693

(419) 744-4694

(419) 408-5078

(419) 656-0512

(330) 317-7234

(419) 656-1111
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Reg# Business Name Business Address Email Address Business Phone Cell Phone
159 WADES EXCAVATING LLC 7520 South Hayes Avenue Sandusky Excavating1104@yahoo.com (419) 359-1104 (419) 656-5733
077 WILHELM CONSTRUCTIN COMPANY 2746 HETTLE ROAD MONROEVILL  wilhelImcc@frontier.com (419) 465-3000

370 XTreme Excavating LLC 3513 State Route 60 Vermilion MELISSA@xtremeex.com (440) 963-7672 (440) 453-5699
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